

**BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING**

RFP #P1800-21 WINDOW CLEANING SERVICES (CITY WIDE)  
 OPENING: 5/18/21  
 CH, PW, PD, MS, WT    SUMMARY PAGE

|   |                                 |                     |   |           |           |
|---|---------------------------------|---------------------|---|-----------|-----------|
|   |                                 |                     | GREAT LAKES WINDOW CLEANING<br>LANSING, MI                    |           |           |
|   |                                 |                     | BARRY PEARSON<br><a href="mailto:bp@glwc.biz">bp@glwc.biz</a> |           |           |
|   |                                 | <b>UOM<br/>EACH</b> |   |           |           |
|   | <b>FY22 – FY24</b>              |                     |   |           |           |
| 1 | SEPTEMBER 2021<br>FALL CLEANING | 1                   | \$6,155.00  | \$        | \$        |
| 2 | APRIL 2022<br>SPRING CLEANING   | 1                   | \$6,155.00  | \$        | \$        |
|   |                                 |                     |   |           |           |
| 3 | SEPTEMBER 2022<br>FALL CLEANING | 1                   | \$6,155.00  | \$        | \$        |
| 4 | APRIL 2023<br>SPRING CLEANING   | 1                   | \$6,155.00  | \$        | \$        |
|   |                                 |                     |   |           |           |
| 5 | SEPTEMBER 2023<br>FALL CLEANING | 1                   | \$6,155.00  | \$        | \$        |
| 6 | APRIL 2024<br>SPRING CLEANING   | 1                   | \$6,155.00  | \$        | \$        |
|   |                                 |                     |   |           |           |
|   | <b>TOTAL COST ALL 3 YEARS</b>   |                     | <b>\$36,930.00</b>  | <b>\$</b> | <b>\$</b> |
|   | <b>PAYMENT TERMS:</b>           |                     | <b>NET 60</b>   |           |           |
|   | <b>DELIVERY LEAD TIME:</b>      |                     | <b>30 DAYS</b>  |           |           |

**BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING**

RFP #P1800-21 WINDOW CLEANING SERVICES (CITY WIDE)  
 OPENING: 5/18/21  
 CH, PW, PD, MS, WT PAGE 1 OF 3

|          |   |                     |   |  |
|----------|---|---------------------|---|--|
|          |   |                     | GREAT LAKES WINDOW CLEANING<br>LANSING, MI<br><br>BARRY PEARSON<br><a href="mailto:bp@glwc.biz">bp@glwc.biz</a> |  |
|          |   | <b>UOM<br/>EACH</b> |   |  |
| <b>1</b> | <b>SEPTEMBER 2021 FALL CLEANING</b>     |                     |   |  |
|          | CITY HALL: 1315 S WASHINGTON AVE        | 1                   | \$1,795.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | PUBLIC SRVS BLDG: 1435 S WASHINGTON AVE | 1                   | \$1,065.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | POLICE DEPT: 612 FEDERAL                | 1                   | \$650.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | MAINTENANCE & SERVICE: 1701 S JEFFERSON | 1                   | \$650.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | WATER TREATMENT PLANT: 522 EZRA RUST    | 1                   | \$1,995.00<br>EXTERIOR ONLY - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | <b>TOTAL FALL CLEANING COST</b>         |                     | <b>\$6,155.00</b>   |  |
| <b>2</b> | <b>APRIL 2022 SPRING CLEANING</b>       |                     |   |  |
|          | CITY HALL: 1315 S WASHINGTON AVE        | 1                   | \$1,795.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | PUBLIC SRVS BLDG: 1435 S WASHINGTON AVE | 1                   | \$1,065.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | POLICE DEPT: 612 FEDERAL                | 1                   | \$650.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | MAINTENANCE & SERVICE: 1701 S JEFFERSON | 1                   | \$650.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | WATER TREATMENT PLANT: 522 EZRA RUST    | 1                   | \$1,995.00<br>EXTERIOR ONLY - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | <b>TOTAL SPRING CLEANING COST</b>       |                     | <b>\$6,155.00</b>   |  |
|          | <b>TOTAL COST FOR FY22</b>              |                     | <b>\$12,310.00</b>  |  |

**BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING**

RFP #P1800-21 WINDOW CLEANING SERVICES (CITY WIDE)  
 OPENING: 5/18/21  
 CH, PW, PD, MS, WT PAGE 2 OF 3

|          |   |                     |   |  |
|----------|---|---------------------|---|--|
|          |   |                     | GREAT LAKES WINDOW CLEANING<br>LANSING, MI<br><br>BARRY PEARSON<br><a href="mailto:bp@glwc.biz">bp@glwc.biz</a> |  |
|          |   | <b>UOM<br/>EACH</b> |   |  |
| <b>3</b> | <b>SEPTEMBER 2022 FALL CLEANING</b>     |                     |   |  |
|          | CITY HALL: 1315 S WASHINGTON AVE        | 1                   | \$1,795.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | PUBLIC SRVS BLDG: 1435 S WASHINGTON AVE | 1                   | \$1,065.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | POLICE DEPT: 612 FEDERAL                | 1                   | \$650.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | MAINTENANCE & SERVICE: 1701 S JEFFERSON | 1                   | \$650.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | WATER TREATMENT PLANT: 522 EZRA RUST    | 1                   | \$1,995.00<br>EXTERIOR ONLY - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | <b>TOTAL FALL CLEANING COST</b>         |                     | <b>\$6,155.00</b>   |  |
| <b>4</b> | <b>APRIL 2023 SPRING CLEANING</b>       |                     |   |  |
|          | CITY HALL: 1315 S WASHINGTON AVE        | 1                   | \$1,795.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | PUBLIC SRVS BLDG: 1435 S WASHINGTON AVE | 1                   | \$1,065.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | POLICE DEPT: 612 FEDERAL                | 1                   | \$650.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | MAINTENANCE & SERVICE: 1701 S JEFFERSON | 1                   | \$650.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | WATER TREATMENT PLANT: 522 EZRA RUST    | 1                   | \$1,995.00<br>EXTERIOR ONLY - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | <b>TOTAL SPRING CLEANING COST</b>       |                     | <b>\$6,155.00</b>   |  |
|          | <b>TOTAL COST FOR FY23</b>              |                     | <b>\$12,310.00</b>  |  |

**BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING**

RFP #P1800-21 WINDOW CLEANING SERVICES (CITY WIDE)  
 OPENING: 5/18/21  
 CH, PW, PD, MS, WT PAGE 3 OF 3

|          |   |                     |   |  |
|----------|---|---------------------|---|--|
|          |   |                     | GREAT LAKES WINDOW CLEANING<br>LANSING, MI<br><br>BARRY PEARSON<br><a href="mailto:bp@glwc.biz">bp@glwc.biz</a> |  |
|          |   | <b>UOM<br/>EACH</b> |   |  |
| <b>5</b> | <b>SEPTEMBER 2023 FALL CLEANING</b>     |                     |   |  |
|          | CITY HALL: 1315 S WASHINGTON AVE        | 1                   | \$1,795.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | PUBLIC SRVS BLDG: 1435 S WASHINGTON AVE | 1                   | \$1,065.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | POLICE DEPT: 612 FEDERAL                | 1                   | \$650.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | MAINTENANCE & SERVICE: 1701 S JEFFERSON | 1                   | \$650.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | WATER TREATMENT PLANT: 522 EZRA RUST    | 1                   | \$1,995.00<br>EXTERIOR ONLY - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | <b>TOTAL FALL CLEANING COST</b>         |                     | <b>\$6,155.00</b>   |  |
| <b>6</b> | <b>APRIL 2024 SPRING CLEANING</b>       |                     |   |  |
|          | CITY HALL: 1315 S WASHINGTON AVE        | 1                   | \$1,795.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | PUBLIC SRVS BLDG: 1435 S WASHINGTON AVE | 1                   | \$1,065.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | POLICE DEPT: 612 FEDERAL                | 1                   | \$650.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | MAINTENANCE & SERVICE: 1701 S JEFFERSON | 1                   | \$650.00<br>INTERIOR & EXTERIOR - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | WATER TREATMENT PLANT: 522 EZRA RUST    | 1                   | \$1,995.00<br>EXTERIOR ONLY - PRICE INCLUDES CLEANING SCREENS   |  |
|          | <b>TOTAL SPRING CLEANING COST</b>       |                     | <b>\$6,155.00</b>   |  |
|          | <b>TOTAL COST FOR FY24</b>              |                     | <b>\$12,310.00</b>  |  |
|          | <b>TOTAL COST FOR ALL 3 YEARS</b>       |                     | <b>\$36,930.00</b>  |  |
|          | <b>PAYMENT TERMS:</b>                   |                     | <b>NET 60</b>   |  |
|          | <b>DELIVERY LEAD TIME:</b>              |                     | <b>30 DAYS</b>  |  |